
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

Robert K. Lewis, SBN 016625 
Shannon O’Connell, SBN 023386 
ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC 
3300 North Central Avenue, Suite 2500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone: (602) 443-0402 
Facsimile:  (602) 443-0403 
rlewis@allenandlewis.com 
soconnell@allenandlewis.com 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 

 
COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 
REBECCA BEASLEY, individually as the 
surviving spouse of ORVILLE THOMAS 
BEASLEY, III, and as personal 
representative of the ESTATE OF ORVILLE 
THOMAS BEASLEY, III; and ORVILLE 
THOMAS, II and ANNA ELIZABETH 
BEASLEY, husband and wife and parents of 
ORVILLE THOMAS BEASLEY, III, 
 
                                          Plaintiffs,  
  
 vs. 
 
JOHN C. STUART and JANE DOE 
STUART, a married couple; JOHN and 
JANE DOES I-V; BLACK & WHITE 
CORPORATIONS VI-X; and ABC 
PARTNERSHIPS XI-XV,   
 
                                         Defendants. 
_________________  

 
 

 
No. CV2010-050624 
 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND 
DEADLINE FOR DEFENDANT 
JOHN STUART TO RESPOND TO 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR 
PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Assigned to the Honorable Linda 
Miles) 

The parties, by and through counsel undersigned, stipulate that Defendant John 

Stuart has until December 23, 2010 to respond to Plaintiffs’ Motion for Partial Summary 

Judgment Re: Defendant’s Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress.  The current 

deadline for Defendant’s Response is November 12, 2010.  This Stipulation is made for  

 

/ / / 

/ / / 

Michael K. Jeanes, Clerk of Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

Lori Cummings
Filing ID 727787

11/10/2010 10:42:31 AM



 
 
 
ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC  

 
 

 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

2 

the reason that counsel for Defendant John Stuart needs additional time to file the 

Response so he may conduct depositions on several witnesses to the alleged incident.   

DATED this 10th

DOYLE LAW GROUP 

 day of November, 2010. 

 
 
By 

John C. Doyle 
/s/ John C. Doyle (with permission)  

Jonathan L. Sullivan 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC 
 
 
By 

Robert K. Lewis  
/s/ Shannon O’Connell  

Shannon O’Connell 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on November 10, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing document 
with the Court and mailed a copy this same date to the following: 
 
John C. Doyle 
Jonathan L. Sullivan 
Doyle Law Group 
5010 E. Shea, Suite A-106 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
By /s/ Jamie Tanner  


