Michael K. Jeanes, Clerk of Court *** Electronically Filed *** Lori Cummings Filing ID 727787 11/10/2010 10:42:31 AM

1 2 3 4 5 6	Robert K. Lewis, SBN 016625 Shannon O'Connell, SBN 023386 ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC 3300 North Central Avenue, Suite 2500 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Telephone: (602) 443-0402 Facsimile: (602) 443-0403 rlewis@allenandlewis.com soconnell@allenandlewis.com Attorneys for Defendants	
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA	
8	COUNTY OF MARICOPA	
9	REBECCA BEASLEY, individually as the surviving spouse of ORVILLE THOMAS	No. CV2010-050624
10	BEASLEY, III, and as personal representative of the ESTATE OF ORVILLE	STIPULATION TO EXTEND
11 12	THOMAS BEASLEY, III; and ORVILLE THOMAS, II and ANNA ELIZABETH BEASLEY, husband and wife and parents of	DEADLINE FOR DEFENDANT JOHN STUART TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR
12	ORVILLE THOMAS BEASLEY, III,	PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT
14	Plaintiffs,	
15	VS.	
16 17	JOHN C. STUART and JANE DOE STUART, a married couple; JOHN and JANE DOES I-V; BLACK & WHITE CORPORATIONS VI-X; and ABC PARTNERSHIPS XI-XV,	(Assigned to the Honorable Linda Miles)
18 19	Defendants.	
20	The parties, by and through counsel undersigned, stipulate that Defendant John	
21	Stuart has until December 23, 2010 to respond to Plaintiffs' Motion for Partial Summary	
22	Judgment Re: Defendant's Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress. The current	
23	deadline for Defendant's Response is November 12, 2010. This Stipulation is made for	
24		
25	///	
26	///	

ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC

1	the reason that counsel for Defendant John Stuart needs additional time to file the Response so he may conduct depositions on several witnesses to the alleged incident.	
2		
3	DATED this 10 th day of November, 2010.	
4	DOYLE LAW GROUP	
5		
6	By <u>/s/ John C. Doyle (<i>with permission</i>)</u> John C. Doyle	
7	Jonathan L. Sullivan Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
8	ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC	
9		
10	By <u>/s/ Shannon O'Connell</u> Robert K. Lewis	
11	Shannon O'Connell Attorneys for Defendants	
12	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
13	I hereby certify that on November 10, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Court and mailed a copy this same date to the following:	
14		
15	John C. Doyle Jonathan L. Sullivan	
16	Doyle Law Group	
17	5010 E. Shea, Suite A-106 Scottsdale, Arizona 85254	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
19	By <u>/s/ Jamie Tanner</u>	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		